Motice of intent Alter Casing Hydraulic Fracturing Reclamation Well Integrity Casing Repair Convert to Injection Plug and Abandon Temporarily Abandon Temposal to depend increasing the advector to Injection Convert to Injection Plug Back Water Disposal Temposal to devert ad approximate duration there the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection. COG OPERATING LLC RESPECTFULLY REQUEST TO FLARE AT THE QUIEN SABE 25 FEDERAL #1H. FROM 2/6/19 TO 5/7/19. # OF WELLS TO FLARE: 1 QUIEN SABE 25 FEDERAL #1H: 30-015-41528 BBLS OIL/DAY: 15 MCF/DAY: 100 MMOCD All MADE Strict T I-ARTESIA O.C.D. I.4. Thereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #452618 verified by the BLM Well Information System For COG OPERATING LC, sent to the Caristad Committed to AFMSS for processing by PR SCILLA PEREZ on 02/01/2019 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE	Form 3160-5 (June 2015)	UNITED STATES	S NTERIOR	FORM	A APPROVED NO. 1004-0137	
Do and use this form for proposals (APD) for use for proposals ALTURES (APD) for use for any proposal (APD) for use for proposals ALTURES (APD) for use for any proposal (APD) for use for proposals ALTURES (APD) for use for proposals, and apD) for the proposal (APD) for any proposal (APD) for use for any proposal (APD) for any proposa	B	UREAU OF LAND MANA	GENESTISDAD FI	eld Officientserial No.	January 31, 2018	
Type of Well O	Do not use th	is form for proposals to	grill or to resenter any us			
¹ Weil C Gas Weil C Other ¹ OUTEN SAE2 35 FEDERAL 1H ² COGG OPERATING LLC ² Conset: CATHY SEELY ² AMate Signed Same Signed Sa	SUBMIT IN	TRIPLICATE - Other ins	tructions on page 2	7. If Unit or CA/Ag	reement, Name and/or No.	
Aver of Dear Report Construction Control Construction Control Construction Control Construction Consonstinate datatits Construction Consonstinuate d	1. Type of Well					
COG OPERATING LLC E-Mail: CSEELY@CONCHC.COM 30:015-41528-00-51 3s Address DP: Phore No (include area code) 10: Field and Pool is Epidemicity Area 3s Address DP: Phore No (include area code) 10: Field and Pool is Epidemicity Area 4. Location of Well (Poologe, Sec. 7, R. M. or Survey Description) 11: County or Parish, State Sec 25 7245 R27E NENE 190FNL 600FEL 22: OPENDENT INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION 12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Subsequent Report Casing Repair Subsequent Report Casing Repair If the phone Phone Proposed or Completed Operation: Clarry state all performed for provide the Bond No. on file with BLMBIA. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 80 days and measured and measure and and expendent and another and approximate detains and another and another and measure and and measure and and measure and and another and approximate detains and anothere and anothe						
B00 WILLINGS AVENUE Ph: 575-748-1549 WILLOW LAKE-BONE SPRING, : MIDLAND, YX 79701 I. County or Parish, Suite EDDY COUNTY, NM Sec 25 724S R27E NENE 190FNL 600FEL 32.195080N Lat, 104.136951 W Lon EDDY COUNTY, NM 12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION IS Notice of Intent Acidize Deepen Production (Start/Resume) Water Shut-O IS Notice of Intent Charge Plans Plug and Abandon Recomplete Other IS besquent Report Charge Plans Plug and Abandon Temporarily Abandon ng IS besquent Report Charge Plans Plug and Abandon Temporarily Abandon ng IS besquent Report Charge Plans Plug and Abandon Temporarily Abandon ng IS besquent Report Charge Plans Plug Back Water Disposal Wetl Integrity IS besquent of the mitrowice operations the perform each particular bisetime testing and core ng Start Disposal Start Disposal IS besquent Report Core of the operation results in a provision and yees result and mesered and mesered and mesered and mesered and mesered and fueron that and performe and zees followang comparis the file don's file on's start at	COG OPERATING LLC			30-015-41528	30-015-41528-00-S1	
See 25 T24S R27E NENE 190FNL 600FEL EDDY COUNTY, NM 12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Subsequent Report Acidize Deepen Production (Start/Resume) Water Shut-OI Subsequent Report Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Water Disposal 13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertnent details, including estimated starting due of any proposed work and approximate duration there and zone Antical details of all pertnent details in the book No. on file with BLMBIA. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 80 days. The pertnent details, including estimated starting due of any proposed work and approximate duration there are an zone Antiper to the book of the pertnent details, including estimated starting due of any proposed work and approximate duration there are an zone Antiper to the book of the pertnent details, including estimated starting due of any proposed work and approximate duration there are antiper to the book of the pertnent details in the book No. on file with BLMBIA. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 80 days. The pertnent details in the book No. on file with BLMBIA. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 80 days. The pertnent details in the book No. on file with BLMBIA. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 80 days. The pertnent details in the pertnent details in the pertnent details in the pertnent details. Including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has determined that the sit is ready for final inspection. COG OPERATING LLC RESPECTFULLY REQUEST TO FLARE AT	600 W ILLINOIS AVENUE MIDLAND, TX 79701		Ph: 575-748-1549) 10. Field and Pool o WILLOW LAK	r Exploratory Area E-BONE SPRING, SE	
32. 195086 N Lat, 104.136951 W Lon 12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION 2 Notice of Intent 3 Notice of Intent 4 Acidize Casing Repair 5 We Construction 7 Pro of Action 8 Notice of Intent 5 Water Shut-O 6 Convert to Injection 7 Of Martine Back 7 Of Martine 7 Of Martine 7 Of Mart						
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Image: Construction of the state of the construction				EDDY COUNTY, NM		
Notice of Intent Alter Casing Hydraulic Fracturing Reclamation Well Integrity Casing Repair Recomplete Casing Repair Casing Repair Casing Repair Casing Repair Recomplete Casing Repair Casing Repair Casing Repair Recomplete Recomplete Casing Repair Recomplete Re	12. CHECK THE A	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICATE NATURE O	F NOTICE, REPORT, OR OT	HER DATA	
Notice of Intent Alter Casing Hydraulic Fracturing Reclamation Well Integrity Gaing Repair Notice of Intent Alter Casing Repair Note Construction Recomplete Recomplete Conserver to Injection Plug and Abandon Temporarily Abandon Temporarily Abandon Soldse of Water Disposal Soldse of the Work will be performed or provide the Bod No. On file with BLMPIA. Required subsequent reports must be filed done subsequent reports Soldse of The Water Disposal Soldse of The Water Disposed Soldse of The Water Disposal Sol	TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION				
Subsequent Report Subsequent Report Casing Repair Convert to Injection Con	Notice of Intent	□ Acidize	Deepen	Production (Start/Resume)	U Water Shut-Off	
Casing Repair Plug and Abandon Temporarily Abandon Temporimeter Temporarily Abandon Temporarily Abandon Tempo	_	Alter Casing	Hydraulic Fracturing	Reclamation	Well Integrity	
			—	- ·		
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereo. 17 the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BLA. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operation. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonnent Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has COG OPERATING LLC RESPECTFULLY REQUEST TO FLARE AT THE QUIEN SABE 25 FEDERAL #1H. FROM 2/6/19 TO 5/7/19. # OF WELLS TO FLARE: 1 QUIEN SABE 25 FEDERAL #1H: 30-015-41528 BBLS OIL/DAY: 15 MCF/DAY: 100 14. 1 hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #452618 verified by the BLM Well Information System For COG OPERATING LC C. section 1001 and the day USS. Committed to AFMSS for processing by PRSCILLA PEREZ on 020/1/2019 (19PP0918SE) Name(Printed/Typed) CATHY SEELY Title ENGINEERING TECH Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 01/30/2019 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Approved By //s/ Jonathon Shepard Approved of the optic optic option for the optic option option of the subject case Carlsbad Field Office tel 80.5.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1202, make it a crime for any person knowingly and wilfully to make to any denatment or agency of the United	Final Abandonment Notice		-			
# OF WELLS TO FLARE: 1 OUIEN SABE 25 FEDERAL #1H: 30-015-41528 BBLS OIL/DAY: 15 MCF/DAY: 10 14. 1 hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #452618 verified by the BLM Well Information System For COG OPERATING LC, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by PRSCILLA PEREZ on 02/01/2019 (19PP0918SE) Name (Printed/Typed) CATHY SEELY Signature (Electronic Submission) THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Approved By/S/ Jonathon Shepard proved By/S/ Jonathon Shepard proved By/S/ Jonathon Shepard Protroleum Engineer Carlsbad Field Office FEB. 1 2 2019 MMOCD	COG OPERATING LLC RESP	PECTFULLY REQUEST 1	O FLARE AT THE QUIEN S	ABE 25 FEDERAL #1H.		
# OF WELLS TO FLARE:1 QUIEN SABE 25 FEDERAL #1H: 30-015-41528 BBLS OIL/DAY: 15 MCF/DAY: 100 14. 1 hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #452618 verified by the BLM Well Information System For COG OPERATING L C, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by PR SCILLA PEREZ on 02/01/2019 (19PP0918SE) Name (Printed/Typed) CATHY SEELY Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 01/30/2019 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Approved By //S/ Jonathon Shepard Onditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or critify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease the 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United	FROM 2/6/19 TO 5/7/19.			192/	en/en	
BBLS OIL/DAY: 15 MCF/DAY: 100 FEB 1 2 2019 MMOCD AIMMOCD AIMM		14.20-015-41529				
14. 1 hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #452618 verified by the BLM Well Information System For COG OPERATING LLC, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by PRSCILLA PEREZ on 02/01/2019 (19PP0918SE) Name (Printed/Typed) CATHY SEELY Name (Printed/Typed) CATHY SEELY Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 01/30/2019 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Approved By /s/ Jonathon Shepard Onditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warmant or rtify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease Date Date Submission Patroloum Engineer Carlsbad Field Office Office Office		111. 30-013-41320	Locente	d for record FER	1 9 2010	
14. 1 hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #452618 verified by the BLM Well Information System For COG OPERATING LLC, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by PRSCILLA PEREZ on 02/01/2019 (19PP0918SE) Name (Printed/Typed) CATHY SEELY Name (Printed/Typed) CATHY SEELY Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 01/30/2019 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Approved By /s/ Jonathon Shepard Approved By /s/ Jonathon Shepard Dation of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warmant or rtify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease Approved By /s/ Jonathon Shepard Distroleum Engineer CarlSbad Field Office Office Office			NICCOPIC	NMOCD		
14. 1 hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #452618 verified by the BLM Well Information System For COG OPERATING LLC, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by PRSCILLA PEREZ on 02/01/2019 (19PP0918SE) Name (Printed/Typed) CATHY SEELY Name (Printed/Typed) CATHY SEELY Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 01/30/2019 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Approved By /s/ Jonathon Shepard onditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or rtify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease Date Office Office Office Well Information System FEBat0 7 20			(**) (**)		ARTESIA O.C.D.	
Name (Printed/Typed) CATHY SEELY Title ENGINEERING TECH Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 01/30/2019 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Approved By /s/ Jonathon Shepard Optimized if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or rrify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject ease Carlsbad Field Office Optimized Signature of the united to conduct operations thereon.		Electronic Submission #4 For COG O	52618 verified by the BLM Wel PERATING LLC, sent to the Ca	I Information System	<u> </u>	
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Approved By/s/ Jonathon Shepard Potroleum Engineer Approved By/s/ Jonathon Shepard Potroleum Engineer FEBat0 7 20 Inditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or ritify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject ease Carlsbad Field Office FEBat0 7 20 It has been been been been been been been bee						
Approved By /s/ Jonathon Shepard Petroleum Engineer onditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or rtify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease Carlsbad Field Office the would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. the 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United	Signature (Electronic S	ubmission)	Date 01/30/20	019		
onditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or rtify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease Carlsbad Field Office hich would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. the 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United		THIS SPACE FO	R FEDERAL OR STATE	OFFICE USE		
onditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warmant or rtify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease Carlsbad Field Office hich would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.	Ammyed By /s/ Jonatho	on Shepard		gera e	FEBat 0 7 2019	
the 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United	onditions of approval, if any, are attached rtify that the applicant holds legal or equ	Approval of this notice does itable title to those rights in the	not warrant or	<u> </u>	· predict · boild	
Sures any raise, neutrous of nanuurient surements of representations as to any matter within its juristiction.	itle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43	U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a c	crime for any person knowingly and	willfully to make to any department of	r agency of the United	
istructions on page 2)		actinents or representations as t	to any matter within its jurisdiction.			

1 🛸

Additional data for EC transaction #452618 that would not fit on the form

32. Additional remarks, continued

REASON: UNPLANNED MIDSTREAM CURTAILMENT

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Carlsbad Field Office 620 East Greene Street Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 575-234-5972

Conditions of Approval to Flare Gas

- 1. Approval not to exceed 180 days from date of submission.
- All flaring under this request is considered to be "avoidably lost" per 43 CFR 3179.4(a)(2)(i iii). Volumes for avoidably lost gas shall be reported on OGOR "B" reports as disposition code "33".

Exceptions:

- a. The first 24 hours of a temporary emergency flare is considered "unavoidably lost" and is therefore royalty free (43 CFR 3179.103(a)). Flared volumes that are considered unavoidably lost are not to be included in Sundry Notice (Form 3160-5). These Volumes are not royalty bearing and shall be reported on OGOR "B" as either disposition code "21" or "22".
- b. If the operator believes that the flared volumes were "unavoidably lost", the operator can submit a request via Sundry Notice (Form 3160-5) with justification for an exception in accordance with 43 CFR 3179.4, 3179.101 3179.104.